Meeting schedule

AEE INTEC

14 September 2022

20:00 Get together Dinner 9:00

9:30

10:30

11:00

12:00

13:30

15:00
17:00

20:00

(

15 September 2022

Opening

Subtask A - Application Scenarios, assessment of
Concepts, Integration Aspects

Coffee/tea break

Subtask A - Application Scenarios, assessment of
Concepts, Integration Aspects

Lunch break

Subtask B - Components and Materials Database

Excursion to PTES Dronninglund
Closing day 1

Task39 Dinner

All times in CET

AEE — INSTITUTE FOR SUSTAINABLE TECHNOLOGIES

9:00

9:30

10:30

11:00

12:00

13:00

15:00

16 September 2022

Start of second day

Subtask C - Round Robin Simulation

Coffee/tea break

Subtask C - Round Robin Simulation

Lunch break

Subtask D - Knowledge Base for Decision
Makers

Closing

IEA ES Task39 Large Thermal Energy Storages for District Heating



Program

Agenda, administrative matters

AEE INTEC

30 Opening (project presentation on TTES Vattenfal Berlin; possibly additional presentations) T R LR R
STA
120 Application Scenarios, Working out the list of relevant KPIs Pierre Delmas

assessment of Concepts,  Application scenarios
Integration Aspects

STB Discussion on _ ' _ ' _

What type of data is essential for calculation? (Interaction with WP 3).
How important is price information for our database?

What type of standards are needed?

90 Components and
Materials Database

Bijan AdI-Zarrabi

MS Teams platform
BC test case 1

120 Round RoSbiTnCSimuIation Test case improvement (partner input is required, mail has been sent last week) Thomas Schmidt
Discuss stage 2 test case (parameters, profiles, etc.)
Model fact sheets template final stage (ready for partners)
Definition of target groups
1D Dissemination channels used
120 Knowledge Base for . Geoffroy Gauthier
. Kers Newsl_etter 9 alternatives
e Questionnaire results
“’@ ﬁm f‘i‘% ﬁ)ﬁ g v General points Interfacing to othc_ar Ann_exe_s/Tasks T Y o M
: t Conferences -- Dissemination
A S 0 ra g ExCo preparations; Next experts meeting
IEA Technology Collaboration Programme
Closing Wim van Helden
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