

## Meeting schedule

14 September 2022		15 September 2022		16 September 2022	
20:00	Get together Dinner	9:00	Opening	9:00	Start of second day
		9:30	Subtask A - Application Scenarios, assessment of Concepts, Integration Aspects	9:30	Subtask C - Round Robin Simulation
		10:30	Coffee/tea break	10:30	Coffee/tea break
		11:00	Subtask A - Application Scenarios, assessment of Concepts, Integration Aspects	11:00	Subtask C - Round Robin Simulation
		12:00	Lunch break	12:00	Lunch break
		13:30	Subtask B - Components and Materials Database	13:00	Subtask D - Knowledge Base for Decision Makers
		15:00	Excursion to PTES Dronninglund		
		17:00	Closing day 1		
		20:00	Task39 Dinner	15:00	Closing

All times in CET



## Program

	Min.	Agenda item	Sub points	Responsible
	30	Opening	Agenda, administrative matters (project presentation on TTES Vattenfal Berlin; possibly additional presentations)	Wim van Helden
	120	ST A Application Scenarios, assessment of Concepts, Integration Aspects	Working out the list of relevant KPIs Application scenarios	Pierre Delmas
	90	ST B Components and Materials Database	Discussion on What type of data is essential for calculation? (Interaction with WP 3). How important is price information for our database? What type of standards are needed?	Bijan Adl-Zarrabi
	120	ST C Round Robin Simulation  MS Teams platform BC test case 1 Test case improvement (partner input is required, mail has been sent last week) Discuss stage 2 test case (parameters, profiles, etc.) Model fact sheets template final stage (ready for partners)		Thomas Schmidt
	120	ST D Knowledge Base for Decision Makers	Definition of target groups Dissemination channels used Newsletter → alternatives Questionnaire results	Geoffroy Gauthier
)		General points	Interfacing to other Annexes/Tasks Conferences Dissemination ExCo preparations; Next experts meeting	Wim van Helden
		Closing		Wim van Helden

